VEGA™ SERIES SS-OCT SYSTEMS
Text Box
OCTH-1300NR - October 17, 2022
Item # OCTH-1300NR was discontinued on October 17, 2022. For informational purposes, this is a copy of the website content at that time and is valid only for the stated product.
Vega Customization Options
OCT Base Unit (Computer Included)
Scanning System
Scan Lens Kit

light-tight housing that minimizes the risk of misalignment.
User-Customizable Scanner
 The OCTP-1300NR(/M) User-Customizable Scanner is designed with an open construction to
enable easy customization of the optical beam path using Thorlabs' standard optomechanical components. This scanner features SM1
(1.035"-40) ports and 4-40 tapped holes at several locations that allow mounting of SM1-threaded or 30 mm cage-compatible components,
respectively. The scan lens port is directly compatible with either M25 x 0.75 or SM1-threaded components, and can be converted to other
thread standards, such as RMS (0.800"-36) via our selection of thread adapters. Additional scanning and non-scanning optical input/output ports are available for
integration of a laser for fluorescence excitation or additional sample illumination.
Compact Handheld Scanner
The compact and lightweight OCTH-1300NR Handheld Scanner is specifically designed for applications requiring high mobility. Easy access buttons located directly
on the scanner enable fingertip control of our ThorImage OCT Software. Users can program each button from a selection of imaging and acquisition software controls
and the software uses visual and audio feedback for button presses. Compatible scan lens kits and sample z-spacers for the OCTH-1300NR are sold below; z-
spacers help maintain the correct working distance when using the handheld scanner. Please note that due to the limitations of the internal MEMS scanner, the frame
rate (i.e. B-Scan rate) is limited to 25 frames per second when using the handheld scanner.
Part Number Description Price Availability
OCTP-1300NR/M User-Customizable Scanner for 1300 nm SS-OCT Systems, Metric $9,134.35 Lead Time
OCTG-1300NR Standard Scanner for 1300 nm SS-OCT Systems $8,563.45 Lead Time
OCTH-1300NR Handheld Scanner for 1300 nm SS-OCT Systems $10,847.04 Lead Time
OCTP-1300NR User-Customizable Scanner for 1300 nm SS-OCT Systems, Imperial $9,134.35 Lead Time
a.
Click to Enlarge
 The illumination tube guides the white
light for the live video feed around the

41.6 mm (with Tube)b
42.3 mm (without Tube)
92.9 mm (with Tube)c 12 mm 22 mm
Field of View 6 mm x 6 mm 10 mm x 10 mm 16 mm x 16 mm 30 mm x 30 mm Ø8 mm Ø10 mm
Lens Threading M25 x 0.75 M25 x 0.75 M25 x 0.75 M25 x 0.75
M20 x 0.5 (For Z-Spacer)
M14 x 0.5 (For OCTH-1300)
1/e2 Beam Diameter at Focus
The illumination tube is user-removable.
The illumination tube on the OCT-LK5-BB scan lens kit is not user-removable. The working distance with the tube is slightly shorter than the bare LSM05 lens.
Part Number Description Price Availability
OCT-LK2 OCT Scan Lens Kit, 18 mm EFL, 1300 nm / 1325 nm $2,212.79 Lead Time
OCT-LK3 OCT Scan Lens Kit, 36 mm EFL, 1300 nm / 1325 nm $1,514.02 7-10 Days
OCT-LK4 OCT Scan Lens Kit, 54 mm EFL, 1300 nm / 1325 nm $1,514.02 Lead Time
OCT-LK5 OCT Scan Lens Kit, 110 mm EFL, 1300 nm / 1325 nm $2,212.79 Lead Time
OCTH-LK20 OCT Scan Lens Kit for OCTH-1300, 20 mm EFL $1,152.97 Lead Time
OCTH-LK30 OCT Scan Lens Kit for OCTH-1300, 30 mm EFL $1,152.97 Lead Time
Sample Z-Spacers (Optional Accessories)
Sample Z-Spacers Position Scanner at Optimal Working Distance From Sample
Ring (Air) and Immersion (Liquid) Z-Spacers Available
Two Z-Spacers Recommended for Use with OCTH-1300NR Handheld Scanner